We monitor interest rate risk through the use of a simulation model that provides us with the ability to simulate our net
interest income. In order to measure, at June 30, 2018, the sensitivity of our forecasted net interest income to changing
interest rates, both rising and falling interest rate scenarios were projected and compared to base market interest rate
forecasts. One application of our simulation model measures the impact of market interest rate changes on the net
present value of estimated cash flows from our assets and liabilities, defined as our market value of equity. This
analysis assesses the changes in market values of interest rate sensitive financial instruments that would occur in
response to immediate and parallel changes in market interest rates.
The impacts on our net interest income and market value of equity exposed to immediate and parallel hypothetical
changes in market interest rates as projected by the model we use for this purpose are illustrated in the following table:

June 30, 2018 December 31,
2017

Simulated Rate Changes

Estimated
Net
Interest Income
Sensitivity

Market
Value
Of
Equity
Volatility

Estimated
Net
Interest Income
Sensitivity

Market
Value
Of
Equity
Volatility

 + 200 basis points 6.43  % (4.52 )% 2.18  % (4.42 )%

Edgar Filing: HOPE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

118

 + 100 basis points 3.12  % (2.19 )% 1.12  % (2.08 )%
 - 100 basis points (3.72)% 1.42  % (2.22)% 1.00  %
 - 200 basis points (9.22)% 1.34  % (8.56)% 0.60  %

81

Edgar Filing: HOPE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

119

Table of Contents

Item 4. Controls and Procedures
Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures
Disclosure controls and procedures are controls and procedures designed to ensure that information required to be
disclosed by us in reports filed or submitted under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange
Act”) is recorded, processed, summarized and reported within the time periods specified in the rules and forms of the
SEC, and that such information is accumulated and communicated to our management, including our President and